shall be obtained from local Water source(s), proximal to the 
drilling targets as outlined in the Application. and shall not 
exceed ninety (90) cubic metres per day. The volume of Water 
for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed one 
hundred and fifty (150) two hundred and ninety nine (299) 
cubic metres per day.  

Should this revised condition not be favorable to the NWB, 
Inukshuk respectfully proposes an alternative, allocating a 
specific maximum volume for domestic use: 

The Licensee shall obtain all Water for domestic camp use

[...]

drilling targets as outlined in the Application and shall not 
exceed the remaining available licenced volume during periods 
of withdrawal for domestic use. ninety (90) cubic metres per 
day. The volume of Water for all purposes under this Licence 

shall not exceed one hundred and fifty (150) two hundred and 
ninety nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

CIRNAC R-02 Request to 
Remove Part D, 
Item 12 Condition 
from the Water 
Licence 

In the Item 15 of the water licence amendment 
application document, the licensee is seeking 
the that Part D Item 12, be removed from the